

Bapuji Wadi, Sindi (Meghe), Wardha-442 001 (M.S)

3.2

Agenda & Minutes of the Local Management Committee for Year 2023 - 24



Bapuji Wadi, Sindi (Meghe), Wardha-442 001 (M.S)

College Local Management Committee

Notice

Date:10/07/2023

It is decided to conduct local management committee (LMC) meeting on date 12/07/2023 at 01.30 PM in college conference room. Accordingly, all the members who are in local management committee are hereby informed to remain present for the said meeting.

Sr. No.	Name of Members	Designation
1.	Shri Shankarprasadji Agnihotri	President
2.	Sau. Shivkumari S. Agnihotri	Vice-President
3.	Shri. Sachinji S. Agnihotri	Member
4.	Sau. Pooja S. Agnihotri	Member
5.	Dr. Ashok B. Jain	Member
6.	Shri. Rameshji Murdio	Member
7.	Dr. D. R. Mundhada	Principal
8.	Dr. P. P. Jumade	Representative from Teacher
9.	Dr. R. D. Bawankar	Representative from Teacher
10.	Ku. Dhaneshwari Paliwal	Representative from Teacher

Agenda of meeting:

- 1. To discuss the minutes of the previous meetings.
- 2. To check distribution of various post for appointment of teaching and nonteaching staff cadre according to the reservations and communicate with the affiliated university.
- 3. To discuss various Sammelan/events to organize for the year 2023-24.
- 4. To discuss various sports events to organize for the year 2023-24.
- 5. To discuss about the educational tour for the students.
- 6. To see, check and discuss about National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)and its constitution.







Bapuji Wadi, Sindi (Meghe), Wardha-442 001 (M.S)

Accordingly,

Following are the minutes of meetings discussed,

- 1. Minutes of meetings of previous meeting has been discussed in front of all the members and finalized.
- 2. Various posts cadre wise for the appointment of teaching staff according to reservations has been discussed in detail in front of all the members and discussed especially with the Principal to as requirement of total 23 teaching staff for academic year 2023 24 and accordingly see any deficient staff with cadre and appoint if any teaching and non teaching staff.
- 3. In detail discussion about the 14 Jan as Snehsammelan as well as various sports event to organize with the in charges has been discussed.
- 4. It is decided to organize educational in the month of December 2023 for the Final year M. Pharm and B. Pharm students and accepted by all the members.
- 5. With discussion of Principal sir with Honb'le President sir, principal sir requested to Honb'le President sir to provide various facilities as well as requirement for the process of NAAC in the year of 2023 2024.

shan Sansth

President

Aanihatr

Principal







Bapuji Wadi, Sindi (Meghe), Wardha-442 001 (M.S)

3.2

Sanction Letter from Management for the Year

2023 - 24







Jai Mahakali Shikshan Sanstha's AGNIHOTRI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Recognised by Pharmacy Council of India. Govt. of Maharashtra & DTE Mumbai & Affiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Agnihotri College Campus, Bapuji Wadi, Sindi (Meghe), Wardha - 442 001 (M.S.) Tel : (07152) 232548, 299064, Fax : (07152) 232548 e-mail : ecp.agi2001@gmail.com

Ref. No. ACP/sanction letter/230

Date: 31/05/2023

To, Hon'ble President sir,

Jai Mahakali Shikshan Sanstha's

Wardha - 442001.

Subject: - Requirement of sanction letter for filling teaching staff for the academic year 2023 - 2024.

Hon'ble sir,

With the subject cited above, this is for your kind information that, total number of teaching staff (23 in number) require as per the Pharmacy Council of India for the academic year 2023 -2024. In context to this our college is in need of sanction letter to appoint the deficient staff (if any) from total teaching staff.

1

So, kindly issue the same.



Sincerely Yours

Agnihot

JAI MAHAKALI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Agnihotri College Campus, Bapuji Wadi, Ramnagar, Wardha - 442 001 (M.S.) Tel. 249975, 241075, Fax: 07152-250159



REGD NO. MH/245/85 WARDHA (SOCY. ACT 1860) No. F-713 (B.P.T. Act 1950)

Shankarprasad Agnihotri M.Com, M.A., LL.B. PRESIDENT

ker.: Sanction letter/2023-24/

Date:03/06/2023

Sanction letter for appointment of staff

To,

Principal, Agnihotri College of Pharmacy, Wardha – 442001.

This is to inform you that, with reference to your letter dt. 31/05/2023, management body is sanctioning your requirement for filling the teaching staff as per discussed in meeting of local management committee (LMC) meeting point no. 2. And herewith you are directed to fill the deficient post as total 23 teaching staff is required for the academic year 2023 - 2024.

Do it as the earliest.



Manlet

President PRESIDENT Jai Mahakali Shikshan Sanstha WARDHA R. No. MH/245/85